the winter half-year decreases of 0 -5% in southern inland areas, increases or decreases of 0 -5% in
southern and southeastern coastal areas and increases of 0 -5% for regions south of 400 S. The result-
ing scenarios, scaled as for temperature for 2030, are given in Table HI, and the three regions used in
this table for the winter half year rainfall scenario are given in Figure 16.

Climatic Change December 1993

(a)
lo5

20S

30S

40S

50S

314 P.H. Whetton et aL

0 1 2-3  4 5

IJ Ji!iJ!iiiiiiiJiliii Ni!j!l
Fig. 15. Number of GCMs (maximum of five) showing an increase in rainfall under enhanced green-
house conditions: (a) summer half-year (Nov.-Apr.); (b) winter half-year (May-Oct.).

Fig. 16.

sub-region C

Subregions used for winter rainfall change (see Table Ill).

Climatic Change December 1993

Implications of Climate Change on Floods and Droughts in Australia 315

TABLE III: Scenarios of rainfall change for locations in the Australian region for
2030. Subregions are as defined in Figure 16. 2030 values are rounded to the nearest
10%

Season Region Response per Change in 2030
degree global
warming

Summer half-year
(Nov. to April)

Winter half-year
(May to Oct.)

Any location 0-+10% 0-+20%

Locations in 0--5% 0--10%
subregion A

Locations in -5-+5% -10-+10%
subregion B

Locations in 0-+5% 0-+10%
subregion C

Acknowledgements

The G C M  data used here was generously provided by climate modellers at CSIRO,

Bureau of Meteorology Research Centre, Geophysical Fluid Dynamics Labora-

tory, United Kingdom Meteorological Office and the Canadian Climate Centre. We

thank M. Hulme of University of East Anglia for providing details of the data pre-

sented in Wigley and Raper (1992). The program used for assessing field signifi-

cance was kindly supplied to us by K. Walsh of CSIRO. This work was supported

by funds provided as part of climate change research agreements with the Govern-